6-13-03

06-27-2003 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 REC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102484708 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: CMC DayMark Corporation Century Marketing Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 12836 South Dixie Highway Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Bowling Gresate: OH zip: 43402 Corporation-State Ohio Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Wes Wes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Ohio Assignment Merger Corporation-State____ Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other_ representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🦳 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: June 6, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,798,654, A. Trademark Application No.(s) ,123<u>,469</u>, 2,133,533, 2,577,365 and 590,531 Q₃ Yes Q₃ Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Emch, Schaffer, Schaub & Porcello 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Internal Address: **⊠**s Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any deficiency in fee Street Address: P.O. Box 916 8. Deposit account number: 15-0825 City:_Toledo (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

copy of the original document. Charles R. Schaub

Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and signature.

3

40.00 IPMail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 100.00 OP

/26/2003

REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0138

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Century Marketing Corporation, a corporation of Ohio, and located at 12836 South Dixie Highway, Bowling Green, Ohio, 43402, has adopted, used and is using the following registered marks:

DAYMARK & Design, U.S. Reg. No. 1,798,654 Registered October 12, 1993

DAYSQUARES U.S. Reg. No. 2,123,469 Registered December 23, 1997

DISSOLVE-A-WAY U.S. Reg. No. 2,133,533 Registered January 27, 1998

DAYMARK U.S. Reg. No. 2,577,365 Registered June 11, 2002

DAYMARK U.S. Reg. No. 2,590,531 Registered July 9, 2002

WHEREAS, CMC DayMark Corporation, a corporation of Ohio, and located at 12836 South Dixie Highway, Bowling Green, Ohio, 43402, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Century Marketing Corporation, does hereby sell, assign and set unto said CMC DayMark Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0139

marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

CENTURY MARKETING CORPORATION

Bv:

Craig E. Dixon

President

Date: 6/6/03

STATE OF OHIO

:

COUNTY OF LUCAS

2003.



KIMBERLY K. RAMSEY
Notary Public
In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
January 30, 20

RECORDED: 06/13/2003

Notary Public

2